UPPER MARSHWOOD VALE PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Council: John Vanderwolfe FILCM Chartered MCIPD

5 Halletts Way, Axminster, EX13 5NB 01297 34444 johnvw@tiscali.co.uk

| hereby give notice of a meeting of the Parish Council on Thursday 21* November 2019 at
Bettiscombe Village Hall at 7.30pm to which you are summoned to attend to deal with the business
as shown on the attached agenda.

John Vanderwolfe JF Vanderwolfe

Clerk to the Council

13" November 2019

10.

11.

12.

13.

AGENDA
Apologies
Declarations of Interest under the Code of Conduct

Minutes: To adopt the minutes of the meeting held on the 19" September 2019 as a true
record

Matters Arising from the Minutes

Democratic Period —

Finance

A) Accounts for Payment

B) Financial Update

C) Budget and Precept for 2020/21 : To agree the budget and Precept
Dorset Council Report

Planning Applications

Planning Determinations

Highways Update including Parish Lengthsman

Shave Cross Notice Board: Reports that notice board is in a poor state of repair. Members to
decide if they wish to replace it or withdraw it.

DAPTC and BAVLAP Reports

Report of Workshop with Dorset Council held in Bridport


mailto:johnvw@tiscali.co.uk

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Climate Change Emergency Update
Neighbourhood Plan Update
Correspondence

Items of Urgency

Next Meeting: Thursday 16" January 2020



